

Product No.: BD202 - 60 capsules; BD 260 - 120 capsules

# **Boluoke®**

## Healthy Coagulation & Biofilm Defense

Supplement Facts - 120 count
Serving Size: 1 Capsule
Servings per Container: 120

Amount Per Serving % Daily Value

Proprietary earthworm protein extract.....20 mg\*
(Boluoke® lumbrokinase)

\* Daily Value is not established.

Other ingredients: acid resistant hypromellose capsules, microcrystaline cellulose

### **Special Dietary Usefulness**

Boluoke® is the only fully researched oral fibrinolytic supplement on the market. Besides having in vitro studies, animal studies, toxicity studies, and pharmacokinetic studies done, Boluoke® has also been put through all phases of clinical trials (including randomized double blind controlled studies). Boluoke® is the only Lumbrokinase that is backed by Phase I-III clinical trials.

### Suggested Use

As a dietary supplement, if Boluoke® is to be taken for chronic conditions, it should be taken at the dose of 1 capsule one to three times daily 30 minutes before the meal. However, the practitioner may recommend 2 capsules three times daily for 3 to 6 weeks in conditions with severe hypoperfusion.

#### **Cautions**

Lumbrokinase strongly inhibits adhesion molecules on platelets. Thus it is advised that lumbrokinase not be taken concurrently with other strong antiplatelet medications like Plavix® or Ticlid®. General contra-indications for Boluoke® are: allergy to lumbrokinase or earthworm; recent surgery, lumbar puncture, or arterial puncture; trauma; aneurysm; active internal bleeding or GI ulceration; or any other bleeding disorders. The patient should stop Boluoke® 1 week prior to surgery, and should be able to resume taking Boluoke® 15 days after surgery or at the physician's discretion.

Each Capsule Includes:		
Features	Constituents/Actions	Benefits*
20 mg of the active ingredient	Standardized potency in every capsule	Highest level of pure Lumbrokinase (active ingredient versus other non-essential nutrients) available
Promotes healthy coagulation	Proper thickness of the blood	<ul> <li>Promotes healthy blood state by its ability to solubolize or break down excess fibrin</li> <li>healthy fibrin levels mean the blood moves freely, without excess fibrin getting deposited on capillary walls</li> <li>healthy fibrin levels allow blood to flow without being impeded so that oxygen and nutrients maybe delivered thoughout the body, as well as to move wastes from the tissues into the bloodstream</li> <li>pharmalogicals and nutriceuticals require free blood flow for optimal patient benefit</li> </ul>
Supports body's antibiofilm process	Lumbrokinase enzyme to break down	Supports body's fight against biofilms by breaking down excess fibrin, a key component of biofilms
Clinically studied in double blind controlled studies	NA	The research on lumbrokinase is on this brand, only - this research is often "borrowed" and applied to other products
Lumbrokinase has been safely used together with Heparin® or Coumadin® in various clinical studies	NA	Does not have adverse drug interactions nor increase the chance of bleeding other than what is inherent to other blood thinners

<sup>\*</sup> These statements have not been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease.

